

BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 740

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Procedure Reform Act” and substitute “Law - Statewide Voter Registration - Provisional Ballots”; in line 6, strike “to be included on” and substitute “in”; in line 13, after “establishing” insert “certain”; in line 14, after “ballot;” insert “requiring the budget of the State Board of Elections to include funding to support any additional personnel costs associated with the provisional ballot system under certain circumstances;”; in the same line, after “a” insert “certain”; in lines 15 and 16, in each instance, after “establishing” insert “certain”; in line 17, after “establish” insert “certain”; in line 18, after “defining” insert “a”; and in the same line, strike “terms” and substitute “term”.

On page 5, in line 13, strike “THE” and substitute “A”; and in line 17, strike “THE” and substitute “A”.

On page 7, in line 13, strike “THAT” and substitute “THE”; and in the same line, after “COUNTY” insert “OF THE LOCAL BOARD”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 4, strike “REMAINS” and substitute “IF REGISTERED IN A COUNTY IN THE STATE, SHALL REMAIN”; in the same line, strike “A NEW” and substitute “ANOTHER”; and strike beginning with “IF” in line 5 down through “STATE” in line 6.

On page 6, in line 31, strike “may” and substitute “WILL”; in line 34, strike “is” and substitute “MAY”; in the same line, after “not” insert “BE USED”; and strike beginning with “IF” in line 35 down through “PURPOSES,” in line 36.

On page 7, in line 2, after “BOARD” insert “TO PROCESS THE VOTER REGISTRATION INFORMATION RECEIVED UNDER THIS SUBSECTION”.

(Over)

On page 9, in line 22, strike “BOARD” and substitute “STATE BOARD BY REGULATION”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 10, after line 32, insert:

“(C) THE BUDGET OF THE STATE BOARD FOR EACH FISCAL YEAR SHALL INCLUDE FUNDING NECESSARY TO SUPPORT ANY ADDITIONAL PERSONNEL COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE PROVISIONAL BALLOT SYSTEM REQUIRED UNDER THIS ARTICLE.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 14, in line 10, strike “October” and substitute “June”.